	28 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
خ		
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2 Name and address of receiving partyles) . V	
WANG, Beniz	Name: Inventec Corporation	
CHENG, Miriam	Internal Address:	
	Internal Address: 250	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 66 Hou-Kang Street	
Execution Date(s) July 30, 2005 ✓ Assignment Merger	Shih-Lin District	
	City: Taipei	
Security Agreement		
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip:	
Other	Д.,	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)	
	D. 1 atom 100.(c)	
26/20 5 STEUMEL1 00000036 11256420		
C:801 (40.00 OF		
Additional numbers		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:Thomas D. Foster, Esq.		
Internal Address:Genus Law Group	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 12760 High Bluff Drive, Suite 300	Enclosed	
Street Address. 12760 High Bidii Dilye, Suite 500	None required (government interest not affecting title	
City Con Disease	8. Payment Information	
City: San Diego	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2002	
State: California Zip:92130	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 858-922-2170	b. Deposit Account Number 503181	
Fax Number: 858-259-6008	•	
Email Address: Tfoster@genuslaw.com	Authorized User Name Thomas D. Foster	
9. Signature:	Ontober 20, 2005	
Signature	October 20, 2005 Date	
Thomas D. Foster, Esq. (0004-0029) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
Name of Person Signing	oneet, attachments, and documents. I	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017132 FRAME: 0563

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

(Insert	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by Inventec Corporation			
ASSIGNEE's	66 Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Lin District, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.			
Name(s) Address(es))		eipt of which is hereby acknowledge s and transfers to ASSIGNEE the en led		
(Title of Invention)	CASING FOR NOTEBOOK COMPUTER			
(*If the assignment is being filed after	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:			
the filing of the	filed on	, Serial No	·	
application, this section must be completed)	(Genus Law Group, LLC is here date hereon, when known)	by authorized to insert the series coo	de, serial number and/or filing	
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.			
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.			
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, signature(s).	the undersigned inventor(s) has	(have) affixed his/her/their	
(Signatures)	Being Wang (SIGNATURE)	Beniz Wang (TYPE NAME)	<u>ງ</u>	
	(SIGNATURE)	Miriam Cheng (TYPE NAME)	2005.7.30 (DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
) LEGALIZATION REQUIRED	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

PATENT REEL: 017132 FRAME: 0564